
Approved Annual Leave
Week of 1-9-23

Authorized Vacancies 25

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 MAC AULAY, PA 49519 1925
2 HELSLEY, AMY 49546 4693
3 HELSLEY, DD 49508 827 T6 LONGTERM
4 ADKINS, J 49508 863
5 HARMON, AARON 49506 627 T6
6 FLEMING, JOSEPH 49509 960
7 SANCHEZ, ADAM 49509 931 T6
8 DALGORD, N CCA
9 MOREHOUSE, SL 49546 4645

10 PANGAN, DJ CCA
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

1-9-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 1-16-23

Authorized Vacancies 25

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 MAC AULAY, PA 49519 1925
2 RYDER, DM 49508 815
3 SCHREGARDUS, M 49504 426 LONGTERM
4 HELSLEY, AR 49546 4693
5 HELSLEY, D 49508 827 T6 LONGTERM
6 SALISBURY, JC 49509 928 T6
7 WILHOLT, M 49506 679
8 ADKINS, J 49508 863
9 ALLISON, SHELDON 49507 7100

10 OJEDA, A 49503 340
11 DILLON, MARK 49504 474
12 JOHNSON, ANTONIO 49546 4607
13 SANCHEZ, ADAM 49509 931 T6
14 GRAHAM, M 49505 536 T6
15 BROWN, AUSTIN 49504 463
16 VANNATTER, L 49507 788
17 HEIBEL, G 49548 4817
18 BETTS-PRICE, J CCA
19 MARVIN, TIM 49525 2591
20 BUSSLER, RA 49509 951
21 MOREHOUSE, SL 49546 4645
22 LAFONTSEE, KJ 49548 4892
23 EDMOND, BOBBI 49525 2585
24 OVERHOLT, T 49525 2541
25 NIECE, L 49506 694

1-16-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 1-23-23

Authorized Vacancies 25

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 DAVENPORT, MA 49507 732
2 GOTWALT, R 49507 731 T6
3 WILBON, CE 49504 423
4 COLEMAN, SILVER 49548 4899
5 CYDZIK (GUIKEMA), LINDSAY 49504 4103
6 CYDZIK, JACOB 49504 456
7 DUNCAN, DELVON 49548 23 RESERVE
8 KARADSHEH II, A 49507 799
9 MINES, S CCA

10 MAC AULAY, PA 49519 1925
11 TOMLINSON, KC 49503 350
12 MARVIN, GINA 49506 636
13 LOWER-MARLATT, S 49544 4477
14 FARR, SIDNEY 49506 631 T6
15 TAYLOR (WEERSMA), k 49508 818
16 VARANO, C 49534 3445
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

1-23-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 1-30-23

Authorized Vacancies 25

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 DELANO, D 49509 933 T6
2 MARSHALL, CARISSA 49503 343 T6
3 PERSAMANOS, ROBERT 49504 422
4 MARSH, AMY 49509 944
5 MINES, S CCA
6 BAUER, EA 49504 469
7 NAUTA, KT 49509 945
8 ROGGE, RF 49505 579
9 HOLLSTEIN, MA 49548 4874

10 WAWRZYNIAK, C 49507 776
11 NOVITSKY, W 49504 480
12 NOVITSKY, HL 49504 494
13 TAYLOR (WEERSMA), k 49508 818
14 BUI, A 49548 4 RESERVE
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

1-30-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 2-6-23

Authorized Vacancies 26

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 BAUER, EA 49504 469
2 QUINN, AL 49507 754
3 DELANO, D 49509 933 T6
4 FARR, SIDNEY 49506 631 T6
5 OBERLY, JENNIFER 49505 571
6 MOORE-JOHNSON, WALTER 49519 1987
7 CADARET, MACKENZIE 49504 433 T6
8 DIAMOND, ZACHARY 49509 9103
9 BLOOM, S 49503 52 RESERVE

10 GAFFIN, E 49504 45 RESERVE
11 NAUTA, KT 49509 945
12 NAYBACK, TA 49503 333
13 CANIFF, K 49506 625
14 SALISBURY, JC 49509 928 T6
15 CALLICUTT, TW 49534 3479
16 RHODES, G 49503 352
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

2-6-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 2-13-23

Authorized Vacancies 26

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 TOMLINSON, KC 49503 350
2 RYAN, DAVE 49544 4415
3 BURCH, THERESA 49546 4641 T6
4 CANALES, ANGELA 49508 8103
5 ALLISON, SHELDON 49507 7100
6 HICKS, WILLIAM 49509 924
7 DYKEMA, JONATHAN 49519 1929 T6
8 NOTEBOOM, CARRIE 49548 4870
9 DALLAIRE, PAUL 49509 986

10 UMLOR, ADAM 49507 758
11 NOTENBAUM, MELLISA 49509 936
12 TIMMER, BJ 49546 4695
13 GRAVES, DL 49546 4626
14 REYNOLDS, DA 49519 1994
15 ZUIDEMA, JP 49544 4459
16 ROBERTS, SK 49548 4877
17 NICKELSON, HL 49525 2586
18 RYDER, DM 49508 815
19 HELSLEY, AMY 49546 4693
20 HELSLEY, DD 49508 827 T6 LONGTERM
21 BRASKA, DD 49525 2533 T6
22 DOW, C 49505 539
23 LE, L 49512 1252
24 STEWART, K 49546 4642 T6
25 ARNOLD (RALSTON), K 49509 999
26 BROWN, DUSTIN 49505 524
27 DIETRICH, J 49505 537 T6
28

2-13-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 2-20-23

Authorized Vacancies 26

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 WISNESKI, MD 49504 466
2 COMPS, R 49546 4661
3 GLEASON, N 49546 4621
4 HICKS, WILLIAM 49509 924
5 CABINE, JAHON 49503 336
6 GOULD, THEREL 49509 970
7 DERADE, A 49504 4102
8 PATTERSON, GREGORY 49503 325
9 DYKEMA, JONATHAN 49519 1929 T6

10 LOZEN, MICHAEL 49503 48 RESERVE
11 DALLAIRE, PAUL 49509 986
12 HEIBEL, G 49548 4817
13 OCAMPO, C CCA

14 DAVENPORT, MA 49507 732
15 TIMMER, BJ 49546 4695
16 MARVIN, TD 49525 2591
17 LATCHAW, LA 49546 4649
18 BUSSLER, RA 49509 951
19 MCKAY, JD 49525 2598
20 KRAGT, JL 49503 337
21 LAFONTSEE, KJ 49548 4892
22 SUMMIT, P 49506 656
23 HOLLSTEIN, MA 49548 4874
24 MAXFIELD, A 49519 1964
25 SMITH, N 49549 4888
26 SHELDON, D JR 49525 2525 T6

2-20-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 2-27-23

Authorized Vacancies 26

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 PLOCHOCKI, TJ 49546 46222 2 TON
2 EVANS, M 49525 2576
3 BUTCHER (RADOFSKI), K 49507 712
4 BIALK, ANDREW 49504 438
5 IRONS, MATTHEW 49506 642
6 WILSON, BRANDON 49546 4631
7 DERADE, A 49504 4102
8 WILLIAMS, JORDAN 49519 1930 T6
9 BUI, A 49548 4 RESERVE

10 HOSKINS, MD 49503 318
11 MARVIN, GINA 49506 636
12 PARSONS, S 49548 4845
13 MILLER, KASEY 49505 580
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

2-27-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 3-6-23

Authorized Vacancies 32
Earliest date to apply 1/5/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 WISNESKI, MD 49504 466
2 BITTEN, JOSH 49506 635
3 JACOBS, C 49503 379
4 CAIN, DANIEL 49503 313
5 LEE, DANIEL 49519 1995
6 COCKBURN, OMAL 49509 971
7 LOWER, JOSHUA 49509 919
8 OHANESIAN, G 49504 436
9 VALDEZ, A CCA

10 FRITSMA, MR 49548 4831
11 MARZOLINO, MT 49505 575
12 WILLIAMS, HERM 49546 4620
13 VANDER SLIK, M 49506 611
14 TRAN, S 49508 8102
15 DEKKER, J 49519 1922
16 KRING, M 49544 4435 T6
17 MEADLEY, DIANO 49504 499
18 NEWTON, M 49505 581
19 WOHLFIELD, K 49505 2593
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

3-6-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 3-13-23

Authorized Vacancies 32
Earliest date to apply 1/12/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 FRITSMA, MR 49548 4831
2 TRUSKOWSKI, S 49506 615
3 BITTEN, JOSH 49506 635
4 OLSZEWSKI, JON B 49548 4823
5 CRITTENDON, C 49548 4836
6 KRAUT, JULIE 49546 4653
7 KRAUT, MICHAEL 49546 4651
8 ROBINSON, RICHARD 49506 697
9 HICKOK, E 49512 1294

10 MEADOWS, MALIK 49519 1988
11 HEERINGA, FRANK 49504 43 RESERVE
12 TRISCH, L 49548 29 RESERVE
13 DELEON, ISAAC 49503 53 RESERVE
14 RAU (KING), B 49546 4624
15 MOREHOUSE, SL 49546 4645
16 WAWRZYNIAK, C 49507 776
17 DELANO, D 49509 933
18 VANDER SLIK, M 49506 611
19 SHELDON, D JR 49525 2525 T6
20 JOHNSON, S 49506 699
21 MILLER III, J 49534 3419
22 WARE, D 49548 4846
23 BROWN, DUSTIN 49505 524
24 MCINTOSH-MAXWELL, R 49505 518
25 SMITH, JACOB 49506 682
26 GREENWAY, PATRICK 49506 629 T6
27 DIETRICH, J 49505 537 T6
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

3-13-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 3-20-23

Authorized Vacancies 32
Earliest date to apply 1/19/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 RUTHRUFF (WELTON), GT 49505 587
2 BETTS-PRICE, J CCA
3 UNDERHILL, MJ 49546 4699
4 CISEK, BT 49534 3460
5 RYDER, DM 49508 815
6 WILLIAMS, HERM 49546 4620
7 GRIFFIN, CD 49508 830
8 MEADE, R 49503 383
9 SALISBURY, JC 49509 928 T6

10 ROSCOE SR, C 49534 3493
11 RHODES, G 49503 352
12 BAIER, C 49505 540 T6
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

3-20-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 3-27-23

Authorized Vacancies 32
Earliest date to apply 1/26/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 NAYBACK, TA 49503 333
2 CASTLE, W 49505 598
3 CLEMENTS, F 49506 668
4 RHODES, GARRETT 49503 352
5 MORSE, ERIK 49512 1258
6 PASKIEWICZ, G 49512 1232 T6
7 UNDERHILL, MJ 49546 4699
8 GRAVES, DL 49546 4626
9 TRUMBULL, JL 49506 674

10 FOSTER, EA 49504 421
11 CISCO, JM 49546 4672
12 LUDTKE, CH 49534 3467
13 HOLLSTEIN, MA 49548 4874
14 NICHOLS, J 49544 3440 T6
15 STEWART, K 49546 4642 T6
16 RODRIGUEZ, J 49505 589
17 FISCHER, B 49503 311
18 YOUNG, CHARLENE 49505 523
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

3-27-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 4-3-23

Authorized Vacancies 36
Earliest date to apply 2/2/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 CISEK, BT 49534 3460
2 KILISZEWSKI, BM 49503 329
3 CURRY, WD 49534 3489
4 ZUIDEMA, JP 49544 4459
5 PLOCHOCKI, TJ 49546 46222 2 TON
6 NICKELSON, HL 49525 2586
7 LUDTKE, CH 49534 3467
8 RYAN, DA 49544 4415
9 FREEMAN, WJ 49507 717

10 NAYBACK, TA 49503 333
11 COMPS, R 49546 4661
12 NOVITSKY, W 49504 480
13 DOW, C 49505 539
14 McCOY, R 49546 4640 T6
15 KUNST II, A 49506 612
16 MOORE, DIMITRIUS 49519 1954
17 CANALES, ANGELA 49508 8103
18 NICHOLAS, MICHELLE 49506 647
19 PLASENCIA, ESTEFANY 49534 3484
20 WOOD, JAMES 49548 4898
21 RAY, MICHAEL 49507 798
22 STEPHAN, DUSTIN 49548 48103
23 WARD, RICKIE 49548 4811
24 ROBINSON, RICHARD 49506 697
25 OJEDA, ANTONIO 49503 340
26 MORSE, ERIK 49512 1258
27 CHANDLER, TAYLOR 49505 517
28 THOMPSON, DAVID 49508 855
29 GULL, AARON 49507 730 T6
30 SCHATNER JR, JOHN 49503 367
31 LOZEN, MICHAEL 49503 48 RESERVE
32 MEDINA, SARAH 49548 4820 T6
33 NGUYEN, AN 49504 413
34 NANCE, F 49507 7103
35 BUENTELLO, S CCA

36 MCKAY, JD 49525 2598
37 REYNOLDS, DA 49519 1994
38 STACEY, WJ 49507 783
39 MOREHOUSE, SL 49546 4645

4-3-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 4-10-23

Authorized Vacancies 36
Earliest date to apply 2/9/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 ZUIDEMA, JP 49544 4459
2 MALIN, L 49505 588
3 NGUYEN, AN 49504 413
4 ERICKSON, J CCA

5 PANGAN, DJ CCA

6 BUENTELLO, S CCA

7 MICK, G 49503 342 T6
8 URASINSKI, AA 49546 4689
9 BAUER, EA 49504 469

10 STACEY, WJ 49507 783
11 LUDTKE, CH 49534 3467
12 NIECE, L 49506 694
13 MARTINI, J 49504 498
14 JOHNSON, S 49506 699 T6
15 NOVITSKY, HL 49504 494
16 KUNST II, A 49506 612
17 BIALK, ANDREW 49504 438
18 KEY, JUANITA 49509 973
19 OBERLY, J 49505 571
20 DIETRICH, J 49505 537 T6
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

4-10-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 4-17-23

Authorized Vacancies 36
Earliest date to apply 2/16/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 OLSZEWSKI, JON B 49548 4823
2 SANFORD, MATTHEW 49503 349 T6
3 FLOYD, LATOYA 49504 493
4 DELEON, ISAAC 49503 53 RESERVE
5 CRAMTON, DA 46546 4696
6 STACEY, WJ 49507 783
7 LONGFELLOW, P 49534 3473
8 LAJOIE, W 49507 780
9 MARTINI, J 49504 498

10 DEKKER, J 49519 1922
11 MURRAY, R 49512 1213
12 KRING, M 49544 4435 T6
13 KEY, JUANITA 49509 973
14 KOSSEN, CODY 49503 385
15 NGUYEN, AN 49504 413
16 MINES, SHAWN CCA
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

4-17-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 4-24-23

Authorized Vacancies 36
Earliest date to apply 2/23/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 COOPER, L 49508 886
2 SMITH, NOAH 49548 4888
3 OLSZEWSKI, JON B 49548 4823
4 ARQUETTE, LLOYD J 49505 531
5 FLOYD, LATOYA 49504 493
6 McINTOSH-MAXWELL, R 49505 518
7 STREATER, A 49503 345 T6
8 WAWRZYNIAK, TJ 49503 317
9 STACEY, WJ 49507 783

10 ROGGE, RF 49505 579
11 LONGFELLOW, P 49534 3473
12 DELANO, D 49509 933
13 LAJOIE, W 49507 780
14 NICHOLS, J 49544 3440 T6
15 KEY, JUANITA 49509 973
16 BETTS-PRICE, J CCA
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

4-24-23



4-24-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 5-1-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 3/2/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 MARTINI, J 49504 498
2 SMITH, NOAH 49548 4888
3 GONZALES, JESSE J 49546 4646
4 BAIER, CHRISTOPHER 49505 540 T6
5 CARR, PAIGE 49505 534 T6
6 STREATER, A 49503 345 T6
7 FOSTER, EA 49504 421
8 DELEON, ROY 49505 515
9 SUMMIT, P 49506 656

10 CASEY, TONYA L 49512 1259
11 QUINN, AL 49507 754
12 NICHOLS, JAMIE 49544 3440 T6
13 PHILLIPS, RL 49504 412
14 FOSTER, (LAKE), CASSANDRA 49546 4644 T6
15 FARR, SIDNEY 49506 631
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

5-1-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 5-8-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 3/9/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 VANOEFFELEN, A 49505 592
2 BOWDEN, E 49546 4643
3 BROOKS, AJ 49519 1918
4 MARTINI, J 49504 498
5 MAKOWSKI, J 49519 1935 T6
6 STEWART, K 49546 4642 T6
7 DENNANY, B 49519 1937 T6
8 PARTEE II, LIONEL 49506 619
9 ANDERSON, ANGELA 49508 812

10 GONZALES, JESSE J 49546 4646
11 WILLIAMS, JORDAN 49519 1930 T6
12 ROSIN, J 49505 573
13 THOMAS, CA 49506 676
14 OVERHOLT, T 49525 2541
15 BURCH, THERESA 49546 4641 T6
16 NOVITSKY, D 49504 464
17 PARSONS, S 49548 4845
18 MAXFIELD, A 49519 1964
19 TRAN, S 49508 8102
20 MEADE, R 49503 383
21 JOHNSON, S 49506 699
22 MILLER III, J 49534 3419
23 PLASENCIA, ESTEFANY 49534 3484
24 DIETRICH, J 49505 537 T6
25 RODRIGUEZ, JOEY 49505 589
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

5-8-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 5-15-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 3/16/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 HESSE, JM 49525 2543
2 WILBON, CE 49504 423
3 ROONEY, J 49506 614
4 BOULANGER, AMBER 49546 4697
5 GREENWAY, PATRICK 49506 629 T6
6 KARADSHEH ll, A 49507 799
7 TIMMER, LK 49546 4623
8 MOONEY, TF 49525 2574
9 ROYSTON, BJ 49525 2511

10 KRAGT, JL 49503 337
11 WAWRZYNIAK, C 49507 776
12 NOVITSKY, D 49504 464
13 SCRIBNER, RL 49508 871
14 ABBOTT, TA 49505 690
15 DEKKER, J 49519 1922
16 FISCHER, B 49503 311
17 ARNOLD (RALSTON), K 49509 999
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

5-15-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 5-22-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 3/23/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 LAFONTSEE, KJ 49548 4892
2 GRIFFIN, CD 49508 830
3 VANDER SLIK, M 49506 611
4 BAUMAN, L 49505 567
5 MAXFIELD, A 49519 1964
6 MILLS, HJ 49525 2535 T6
7 HOLLSTEIN, ALLEN 49508 835 T6
8 KOLENDA, J 49519 1927
9 SMITH, ZACHARY J 49504 429

10 KISH, CHAD 49509 984
11 MEDINA JR, REYNALDO 49519 1991
12 ENO, SAM 49512 1214
13 NEWTON, MITCHELL 49505 581
14 BOULANGER, AMBER 49546 4697
15 ABRAMS, AUSTIN 49534 3490
16 KULA, BRIAN 49534 3416
17 BREUER, JOSHUA 49506 698
18 DUNCAN, DELVON 49548 23 RESERVE
19 WILLIAMSON, JEANAH 49548 4833 T6
20 JEWELL, K 49548 24 RESERVE
21 GODLESKI, TARYN CCA
22 ROELOFS, M CCA
23 THOME, EJ 49525 2532 T6
24 TIMMER, LK 49546 4623
25 PUTSCHKO, JJ 49508 843
26 TIMMER, BJ 49546 4695
27 URASINSKI, AA 49546 4689
28 ROBERTS, SK 49548 4877
29 MCKALE, S 49525 2527
30 LUDTKE, CH 49534 3467
31 BUIST, MS 49525 2596
32 EDMOND, BOBBI 49525 2585
33 SNYDER, K 49534 3425
34 CANIFF, K 49506 625
35 KLADDER, S 49525 2584
36 ABBOTT, TA 49505 590
37 HELSLEY, DD 49508 827 T6 LONGTERM
38 TRUSKOWSKI, S 49506 615
39 JACOBS, C 49503 379
40 KUNST II, A 49506 612
41 BUTCHER (RADOFSKI), K 49507 712

5-22-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 5-29-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 3/30/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 CRAMTON, DA 49546 4696
2 HINKLE, CD 49534 3461
3 TRUMBULL, JL 49506 674
4 FRITSMA, MR 49548 4831
5 CISCO, JM 49546 4672
6 HOSKINS, MD 49503 318
7 LAJOIE, W 49507 780
8 VANDER SLIK, M 49506 611
9 RODRIGUEZ, JOEY 49505 589

10 WARE, DANIEL 49548 4846
11 LOWER-MARLATT, S 49544 4477
12 LYONS, JACOB 49506 633 T6
13 STEPHAN, SHEYENNE 49548 4822 T6
14 BOULANGER, AMBER 49546 4697
15 SMITH, JACOB 49506 682
16 CYDZIK (GUIKEMA), LINDSAY 49504 4103
17 CYDZIK, JACOB 49504 456
18 MEADOWS, MALIK 49519 1988
19 NAUTA, MEGAN 49504 46 RESERVE
20 MICK, G 49503 342 T6
21 BOUGHTON, TS 49507 772
22 MARVIN, TIM 49525 2591
23 WILLIAMS, MAR 49548 4872
24 PLOCHOCKI, TJ 49546 46222 2 TON
25 TOMLINSON, KC 49503 350
26 OVERHOLT, T 49525 2541
27 LONGFELLOW, P 49534 3473
28 GLEASON, N 49546 4621
29 MCCOY, R 49546 4640 T6
30 CRITTENDON, C 49548 4836
31 MILLER III, J 49534 3419
32 REMELTS, M 49506 686
33 EWING, K 49503 326
34 SANDERS, A 49504 431 T6
35 WILSON, ZACKERY 49509 941
36 MCINTOSH-MAXWELL, R 49505 518
37
38
39

5-29-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 6-5-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 4/6/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 LONGTINE, R 49525 2528
2 TRUMBULL, JL 49506 674
3 MERRITT, KJ 49525 2514
4 FRITSMA, MR 49548 4831
5 MC KALE, S 49525 2527
6 WAWRZYNIAK, TJ 49503 317
7 SUMMIT, P 49506 656
8 WILLIAMS, HERM 49508 4620
9 WAWRZYNIAK, C 49507 776

10 EMERY, J 49503 322
11 LAJOIE, W 49507 780
12 EVANS, M 49525 2576
13 KUZMA, C 49506 660
14 KISH, CHAD 49509 984
15 HARMON, AARON 49506 627 T6
16 NANCE, F 49507 7103
17 RYAN, BEN 49503 49 RESERVE
18 ZIERLEYN, A 49507 728 T6
19 BUI, A 49548 4 RESERVE
20 KELLIE, C 49506 650
21 FLICK JR, M CCA

22 HILLMAN, M CCA

23 STOTHERS, J 49506 692
24 BOUGHTON, TS 49507 772
25 CISEK, BT 49534 3460
26 URASINSKI, AA 49546 4689
27 MARVIN, GINA 49506 636
28 GLEASON, N 49546 4621
29 OLSZEWSKI, J 49548 4823
30 PARTEE II, L 49506 619
31 WARE, D 49548 4846
32 HOLLOWELL, S 49504 454
33 WILSON, ZACKERY 49509 941
34 GONZALES, JESSE 49546 4646
35 MEADLEY, DIANO 49504 499
36 DILLON, MARK 49504 474
37 SCHATNER JR, J 49503 367
38
39
40
41
42

6-5-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 6-12-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 4/13/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 KILISZEWSKI, BM 49503 329
2 LONGTINE, R 49525 2528
3 WAWRZYNIAK, TJ 49503 317
4 NAUTA, KT 49509 945
5 SUMMIT, P 49506 656
6 WILLIAMS, H 49508 4620
7 CANIFF, K 49506 625
8 EVANS, M 49525 2576
9 GOTCHER, J 49509 996

10 ROSCOE SR, C 49534 3493
11 REMELTS, M 49506 686
12 RINVELT, H 49508 876
13 LILIC, F 49508 842
14 CHILDS, K 49504 457
15 WILSON, ZACKERY 49509 941
16 THOMPSON, DAVID 49508 855
17 KISH, CHAD 49509 984
18 VAN DRUNEN, DANIEL 49503 315
19 FLEMING, JOSEPH 49509 960
20 ARCHAMBAULT, MARK 49506 628
21 LITTLE, TAYLOR 49503 320
22 VARANO, CHARLES 49534 3445 T6
23 GRAHAM, ULRIC 49512 1296
24 ZIERLEYN, A 49507 728 T6
25 FLICK, JR, M CCA

26 HILLMAN, M CCA

27 SHIPPY, DM 49519 1917
28 BOUGHTON, TS 49507 772
29 TIMMER, BJ 49546 4695
30 MERRITT, KJ 49525 2514
31 CHERTOS, GC 49505 565
32 DELEON, ROY 49505 515
33 RYAN, DAVE 49544 4415
34 SNYDER, K 49534 3425
35 BURCH, THERESA 49546 4641 T6
36 NOVITSKY, D 49504 464
37 GRIFFIN, CD 49508 830
38 HELSLEY, DD 49508 827 T6 LONGTERM
39 BAUMAN, L 49505 567
40 BITTEN, JOSH 49506 635
41 WILHOLT, M 49506 679
42 HOLT, RA 49519 1990

6-12-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 6-19-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 4/20/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 SHIPPY, DM 49519 1917
2 VANOTTEREN, ME 49504 427
3 MCKAY, JD 49525 2598
4 FOSTER, EA 49504 421
5 STEPHAN, SA 49525 2583
6 SNYDER, K 49534 3425
7 FREEMAN, WJ 49507 717
8 BURCH, THERESA 49546 4641 T6
9 NICHOLS, JAMIE 49544 3440 T6

10 MAY, J 49504 475
11 JOHNSON, S 49506 699 T6
12 WHITE, DEBORAH L 49505 538 T6
13 HARIG, RYAN T 49506 613
14 LE, L 49512 1252
15 BROOKS, AJ 49519 1918
16 FOSTER (LAKE), CASSANDRA 49546 4644 T6
17 MILLS, HJ 49525 2535 T6
18 BROWN, DUSTIN 49505 524
19 CASTLE, A 49506 632
20 WILSON, ZACKERY 49509 941
21 MEDINA JR, REYNALDO 49519 1991
22 YOUNG, CHARLENE 49505 523
23 POLZIN, BEN 49504 497
24 MARSHALL, CARISSA 49503 343 T6
25 EVANS, CHRISTIAN 49546 4684
26 MAGAR, CHANDRA 49512 1226
27 DIETRICH, J 49505 537 T6
28 PASKIEWICZ, G 49512 1232 T6
29 VANDERLAAN, B 49503 321
30 WRIGHT, B CCA

31 UNDERHILL, MJ 49546 4699
32 CRAMTON, DA 49546 4696
33 LATCHAW, LA 49546 4649
34 CASEY, AE 49548 4844
35 HINKLE, CD 49534 3461
36 GRAVES, DL 49546 4626
37 ROYSTON, BJ 49525 2511
38 RUTHRUFF (WELTON), GT 49505 587
39 THOMAS, CA 49506 676
40 DALEY, WP 49546 4648
41 EDMOND, BOBBI 49525 2585
42 HOLLSTEIN, MA 49548 4874

6-19-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 6-26-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 4/27/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 MOONEY, TF 49525 2574
2 BUSSLER, RA 49509 951
3 HINKLE, CD 49534 3461
4 FOSTER, EA 49504 421
5 REYNOLDS, DA 49519 1994
6 ROYSTON, BJ 49525 2511
7 LAFONTSEE, KJ 49548 4892
8 SNYDER, K 49534 3425
9 FREEMAN, WJ 49507 717

10 SCRIBNER, RL 49508 871
11 BAUMAN, L 49505 567
12 KAMMERS, R 49505 595
13 LE, L 49512 1252
14 SALESKI, M 49534 3453
15 FOSTER (LAKE), CASSANDRA 49546 4644 T6
16 WOOD, JAMES 49548 4898
17 CASTLE, A 49506 632
18 POLZIN, BEN 49504 497
19 EVANS, CHRISTIAN 49546 4684
20 DIETRICH, J 49505 537 T6
21 JEWELL, K 49548 24 RESERVE
22 MALACE, C CCA

23 WRIGHT, B CCA

24 THOME, EJ 49525 2532 T6
25 WISNESKI, MD 49504 466
26 BURCH, THERESA 49546 4641 T6
27 NOVITSKY, D 49504 464
28 BLASÉ, MS 49525 2520
29 TRAN, S 49508 8102
30 MAY, J 49504 475
31 GOTWALT, R 49507 731 T6
32 PARTEE II, L 49506 619
33 ALVARADO, M 49506 655
34 GOULD, T 49509 970
35 DILLON, MARK 49504 474
36 NOTEBOOM, CARRIE 49548 4870
37 MEADOWS, MALIK 49519 1988
38
39
40
41
42

6-26-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 7-3-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 5/4/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 UNDERHILL, MJ 49546 4699
2 VANOTTEREN, ME 49504 427
3 PUTSCHKO, JJ 49508 843
4 MOONEY, TF 49525 2574
5 CISEK, BT 49534 3460
6 TIMMER, BJ 49546 4695
7 MARVIN, TD 49525 2591
8 URASINSKI, AA 49546 4689
9 BUSSLER, RA 49509 951

10 WILLIAMS, M 49548 4872
11 RAU (KING), B 49546 4624
12 ROYSTON, BJ 49525 2511
13 ROBERTS, SK 49548 4877
14 CISCO, JM 49546 4672
15 KRAGT, JL 49503 337
16 STACEY, WJ 49507 783
17 CHERTOS, GC 49534 3488
18 NICKELSON, HL 49525 2586
19 LAFONTSEE, KJ 49548 4892
20 DELEON, RR 49505 515
21 OVERHOLT, T 49525 2541
22 SUMMIT, P 49506 656
23 NIECE, L 49506 694
24 BOWDEN, E 49546 4643
25 SCHREGARDUS, M 49504 426 LONGTERM
26 MARVIN, G 49506 636
27 GLEASON, N 49546 4621
28 VANESS, M 49519 1992
29 BAUMAN, L 49505 567
30 DEKKER, J 49519 1922
31 SHELDON, D JR 49525 2525 T6
32 KAMMERS, R 49505 595
33 CLEMENTS, F 49506 668
34 CRITTENDON, C 49548 4836
35 RINVELT, H 49508 876
36 BUTCHER (RADOFSKI), K 49507 712
37 HOLT, RA 49519 1990
38 RODRIGUEZ, JOEY 49505 589
39 KOPP, AL 49503 314
40 NICHOLAS, MICHELLE 49506 647
41 CAIN, DANIEL 49503 313
42 WOOD, JAMES 49548 4898

7-3-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 7-10-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 5/11/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 UNDERHILL, MJ 49546 4699
2 MICK, G 49503 342 T6
3 THOME, EJ 49525 2532 T6
4 VANOTTEREN, ME 49504 427
5 CRAMTON, DA 49546 4696
6 CISEK, BT 49534 3460
7 URASINSKI, AA 49546 4689
8 RAU (KING), B 49546 4624
9 STACEY, WJ 49507 783

10 NICKELSON, HL 49525 2586
11 DALEY, WP 49546 4648
12 TOMLINSON, KC 49503 350
13 LONGFELLOW, P 49534 3473
14 VANOEFFELEN, A 49505 592
15 MARTINI, J 49504 498
16 BLASE, MS 49525 2520
17 FAULKNER, A 49512 1293
18 BRASKA, DD 49525 2533 T6
19 VANESS, M 49519 1992
20 PARSONS, S 49548 4845
21 TRAN, S 49508 8102
22 SHELDON, D JR 49525 2525 T6
23 IRONS, MATTHEW 49506 642
24 MOORE, DIMITRIUS 49519 1954
25 EWING, KIMBERLY 49503 326
26 FISCHER, BRADLEY 49503 311
27 ARNOLD (RALSTON), KAREN 49509 999
28 MILLER, KASEY 49505 580
29 KOLENDA, J 49519 1927
30 YONKMAN, D 49504 439 T6
31 PATTERSON, GREGORY 49503 325
32 KOSSEN, CODY 49503 385
33 ARCHAMBAULT, MARK 49506 628
34 DIAMOND, ZACHARY 49509 9103
35 RYAN, BEN 49503 49
36 BLOOM, SAM 49503 52
37 NOTENBAUM, M 49509 936
38 MALACE, C CCA
39 WILLIAMS, MAR 49548 4872
40 OVERHOLT, T 49525 2541
41 RYDER, DM 49508 815
42 SCRIBNER, RL 49508 871

7-10-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 7-17-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 5/18/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 THOME, EJ 49525 2532 T6
2 CRAMTON, DA 49546 4696
3 MERRITT, KJ 49525 2514
4 MC KALE, S 49525 2527
5 SNYDER, K 49534 3425
6 NOVITSKY, D 49504 464
7 FAULKNER, A 49512 1293
8 BRASKA, DD 49525 2533 T6
9 KUZMA, C 49506 660

10 MAXFIELD, A 49519 1964
11 SCHNUR, TA 49534 3430 T6
12 TRAN, S 49508 8102
13 NOVITSKY, HL 49504 494
14 CASTLE, W 49505 598
15 SCHNUR, DE 49544 4495
16 EWING, KIMBERLY 49503 326
17 SANDERS, AARON 49504 431 T6
18 FISCHER, BRADLEY 49503 311
19 CABINE, JAHON 49503 336
20 ALVARADO, M 49506 655
21 HOLLOWELL, S 49504 454
22 CHILDS, K 49504 457
23 BARNHART, CHAD 49504 432 T6
24 MEADLEY, DIANO 49504 499
25 KEY, JUANITA 49509 973
26 MEDINA, SARAH 49548 4820 T6
27 DALGORD, N CCA

28 WRIGHT, J CCA

29 STOTHERS, J 49506 692
30 LATCHAW, LA 49546 4649
31 KILISZEWSKI, BM 49503 329
32 HINKLE, CD 49534 3461
33 LONGTINE, R 49525 2528
34 CHERTOS, GC 49505 565
35 ROGGE, RF 49505 579
36 KLADDER, S 49525 2584
37 SCRIBNER, RL 49508 871
38 BLASE, MS 49525 2520
39 BITTEN, JOSH 49506 635
40 DOW, C 49505 539
41 OLSZEWSKI, J 49548 4823
42 MURRAY, R 49512 1213

7-17-23



7-17-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 7-24-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 5/25/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 LATCHAW, LA 49546 4649
2 MCKAY, JD 49525 2598
3 MERRITT, KJ 49525 2514
4 ZUIDEMA, JP 49544 4459
5 STACEY, WJ 49507 783
6 BUIST, MS 49525 2596
7 STEPHAN, SA 49525 2583
8 NOVITSKY, D 49504 464
9 CANIFF, K 49506 625

10 KLADDER, S 49525 2584
11 VANESS, M 49519 1992
12 SCHNUR, TA 49534 3430 T6
13 TRAN, S 49508 8102
14 MEADE, R 49503 383
15 MAY, J 49504 475
16 PHILLIPS, RL 49504 412
17 SCHNUR, DE 49544 4495
18 WOHLFIELD, KEVIN 49525 2593
19 KOPP, AL 49503 314
20 ALVARADO, M 49506 655
21 HOLLOWELL, S 49504 454
22 LILIC, F 49508 842
23 FLOYD, LaTOYA 49504 493
24 KELLY, EDWIN 49507 7104
25 FARR, SIDNEY 49506 631 T6
26 MEADLEY, DIANO 49504 499
27 McINTOSH-MAXWELL, R 49505 518
28 HEERINGA, FRANK 49504 43 RESERVE
29 MAGAR, CHANDRA 49512 1226
30 GRAHAM, MATTHEW 49505 536 T6
31 ELSTRO, D 49507 7102
32 KELLIE, C 49506 650
33 SHIPPY, DM 49519 1917
34 VANOTTEREN, ME 49504 427
35 HINKLE, CD 49534 3461
36 LONGTINE, R 49525 2528
37 SNYDER, K 49534 3425
38 QUINN, AL 49507 754
39 SCRIBNER, RL 49508 871
40 BLASE, MS 49525 2520
41 SALESKI, M 49534 3453
42 KOLENDA, J 49519 1927

7-24-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 7-31-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 6/1/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 BUSSLER, RA 49509 951
2 REYNOLDS, DA 49519 1994
3 BUIST, MS 49525 2596
4 STEPHAN, SA 49525 2583
5 PHILLIPS, RL 49504 412
6 SANDERS, AARON 49504 431 T6
7 HOLLSTEIN, ALLEN 49508 835 T6
8 BARNHART, CHAD 49504 432 T6
9 GULL, AARON 49507 730 T6

10 DILLON, MARK 49504 474
11 SKIDMORE, MARY 49509 916
12 NAUTA, MEGAN 49504 46 RESERVE
13 SMITH, ANTHONY 49504 441 T6
14 GAFFIN, E 49504 45 RESERVE
15 VANOTTEREN, ME 49504 427
16 LONGTINE, R 49525 2528
17 MERRITT, KJ 49525 2514
18 CISCO, JM 49546 4672
19 CHERTOS, GC 49505 565
20 GLEASON, N 49546 4621
21 NOVITSKY, W 49504 480
22 VANESS, M 49519 1992
23 NICHOLS, JAMIE 49544 3440 T6
24 SALESKI, M 49534 3453
25 RINVELT, H 49508 876
26 KOPP, AL 49503 314
27 PLASENCIA, ESTEFANY 49534 3484
28 FISCHER, B 49503 311
29 SANFORD, M 49503 349
30 KOLENDA, J 49519 1927
31 SCHATNER JR, J 49503 367
32 PERSAMANOS, R 49504 422
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

7-31-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 8-7-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 6/8/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 MICK, G 49503 342 T6
2 MARVIN, TD 49525 2591
3 HESSE, JM 49525 2543
4 TRUMBULL, JL 49506 674
5 RAU (KING), B 49546 4624
6 REYNOLDS, DA 49519 1994
7 KRAGT, JL 49503 337
8 MARVIN, G 49506 636
9 ABBOTT, TA 49505 590

10 TRUSKOWSKI, S 49506 615
11 DOW, C 49505 539
12 SALESKI, M 49534 3453
13 KUNST II, A 49506 612
14 BURCH, TREY 49509 923
15 ROONEY, J 49506 614
16 LYONS, JACOB 49506 633 T6
17 DILLON, MARK 49504 474
18 BUTTERMORE, JACOB 49504 481
19 RUHLMAN, ANDREA 49505 549
20 BOLTER, QUARTNEY 49503 319
21 WRIGHT, J CCA

22 THOME, EJ 49525 2532 T6
23 VANOTTEREN, ME 49504 427
24 WISNESKI, MD 49504 466
25 LONGTINE, R 49525 2528
26 NICKELSON, HL 49525 2586
27 WILLIAMS, HERM 49546 4620
28 VANOEFFELEN, A 49505 592
29 NAYBACK, TA 49503 333
30 BOWDEN, E 49546 4643
31 EMERY, J 49503 322
32 GRIFFIN, CD 49508 830
33 GLEASON, N 49546 4621
34 VANESS, M 49519 1992
35 BAUMAN, L 49505 567
36 BITTEN, JOSH 49506 635
37 MAY, J 49504 475
38 WHITE, DEB 49505 538 T6
39 KRAUT, JULIE 49546 4653
40 CANALES, ANGELA 49508 8103
41 KRAUT, MICHAEL 49546 4651
42 BROWN, DUSTIN 49505 524

8-7-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 8-14-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 6/15/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 TIMMER, LK 49546 4623
2 TIMMER, BJ 49546 4695
3 THOMAS, CA 49506 676
4 BIALK, ANDREW 49504 438
5 MALIN, L 49505 588
6 KRAUT, JULIE 49546 4653
7 BURCH, TREY 49509 923
8 KRAUT, MICHAEL 49546 4651
9 GREGORIO, J 49548 30 RESERVE

10 OBERLY, JENNIFER 49505 571
11 SCHATNER JR, JOHN 49503 367
12 NOTEBOOM, CARRIE 49548 4870
13 WILLIAMSON, JEANAH 49548 4833 T6
14 VARANO, CHARLES 49534 3445 T6
15 ERICKSON, J CCA

16 PUTSCHKO, JJ 49508 843
17 LATCHAW, LA 49546 4649
18 KILISZEWSKI, BM 49503 329
19 CASEY, AE 49548 4844
20 BAUER, EA 49504 469
21 WILLIAMS, MAR 49548 4872
22 NICKELSON, HL 49525 2586
23 CASEY, TONYA L 49512 1259
24 WILLIAMS, HERM 49546 4620
25 NAYBACK, TA 49503 333
26 EVANS, M 49525 2576
27 VANESS, M 49519 1992
28 DOW, C 49505 539
29 MAY, J 49504 475
30 WILHOLT, M 49506 679
31 JACOBS, C 49503 379
32 CRITTENDON, C 49548 4836
33 ALVARADO, M 49506 655
34 MILLER, KASEY 49505 580
35 SANFORD, M 49503 349
36 YONKMAN, D 49504 439 T6
37 GONZALES, JESSE 49546 4646
38 DILLON, MARK 49504 474
39 ABRAMS, AUSTIN 49534 3490
40 WRIGHT, BRITANI CCA
41
42

8-14-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 8-21-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 6/22/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 TIMMER, LK 49546 4623
2 DAVENPORT, MA 49507 732
3 TIMMER, BJ 49546 4695
4 URASINSKI, AA 49546 4689
5 ROYSTON, BJ 49525 2511
6 ROBERTS, SK 49548 4877
7 NAUTA, KT 49509 945
8 THOMAS, CA 49506 676
9 DALEY, WP 49546 4648

10 LONGFELLOW, P 49534 3473
11 VANDER SLIK, M 49506 611
12 SCHNUR, TA 49534 3430 T6
13 HARIG, RYAN T 49506 613
14 STEWART, K 49546 4642 T6
15 SCHNUR, DE 49544 4495
16 EWING, KIMBERLY 49503 326
17 BURCH, TREY 49509 923
18 PARTEE II, LIONEL 49506 619
19 HICKOK, E 49512 1294
20 SMITH, JACOB 49506 682
21 TORRES-MARTINEZ, J 49506 618
22 VANDERLAAN, B 49503 321
23 VANOTTEREN, ME 49504 427
24 HOSKINS, MD 49503 318
25 THOMLINSON, KC 49503 350
26 KLADDER, S 49525 2584
27 NOVITSKY, W 49504 480
28 VANESS, M 49519 1992
29 BAUMAN, L 49505 567
30 MCCOY, R 49546 4640 T6
31 REMELTS, M 49506 686
32 HOLT, RA 49519 1990
33 MOORE, D 49519 1954
34 GONZALES, JESSE 49546 4646
35 MEADLEY, DIANO 49504 499
36 NEWTON, M 49505 581
37 ARRAMS, AUSTIN 49534 3490
38 JEWELL, K 49503 356
39
40
41
42

8-21-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 8-28-23

Authorized Vacancies 42
Earliest date to apply 6/29/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 DAVENPORT, MA 49507 732
2 ROBERTS, SK 49548 4877
3 COOPER, L 49508 886
4 BUIST, MS 49525 2596
5 KLADDER, S 49525 2584
6 ABBOTT, TA 49505 590
7 PARSONS, S 49548 4845
8 MEADE, R 49503 383
9 LE, L 49512 1252

10 YONKMAN, D 49504 439 T6
11 NEWTON, MITCHELL 49505 581
12 TAYLOR (Weersma), KELSEY 49508 818
13 ABRAMS, AUSTIN 49534 3490
14 JULCHER, ABIGAIL 49506 6100
15 GREENWAY, PATRICK 49506 629 T6
16 MARSH, A 49509 944
17 SHIPPY, DM 49519 1917
18 THOME, EJ 49525 2532 T6
19 TIMMER, LK 49546 4623
20 EDMOND, BOBBI 49525 2585
21 SNYDER, K 49534 3425
22 DELANO, D 49509 933
23 HELSLEY, AMY 49546 4693
24 HELSLEY, DD 49508 827 T6 LONGTERM
25 JOHNSON, S 49506 699
26 KAMMERS, R 49505 595
27 CLEMENTS, F 49506 668
28 EWING, K 49503 326
29 VAN DRUNEN, D 49503 315
30 PERSAMANOS, R 49504 422
31 DALGORD, N CCA

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

8-28-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 9-4-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 7/6/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 MOREHOUSE, SL 49546 4645
2 EDMOND, BOBBI 49525 2585
3 ABBOTT, TA 49505 590
4 PHILLIPS, RL 49504 412
5 WOHLFIELD, KEVIN 49525 2593
6 CALLICUTT, TOMMY W 49504 458
7 PLASENCIA, ESTEFANY 49534 3484
8 YONKMAN, D 49504 439 T6
9 BAIER, CHRISTOPHER 49505 540 T6

10 ENO, SAM 49512 1214
11 UMLOR, ADAM 49507 758
12 VINCENT, BRYCE 49504 485
13 ROSIN, J 49505 573
14 OHANESIAN, G 49504 436
15 VALDEZ, A CCA

16 GODLESKI, TARYN CCA

17 ROELOFS, M CCA

18 SHIPPY, DM 49519 1917
19 CASEY, AE 49548 4844
20 HINKLE, CD 49534 3461
21 WILLIAMS, MAR 49548 4872
22 PLOCHOCKI, TJ 49546 46222 2 TON
23 DALEY, WP 49546 4648
24 CASEY, TONYA L 49512 1259
25 QUINN, AL 49507 754
26 FAULKNER, A 49512 1293
27 SALISBURY, JC 49509 928 T6
28 CASTLE, W 49505 598
29 MAKOWSKI, J 49519 1935
30 CLEMENTS, F 49506 668
31 SALESKI, M 49534 3453
32 DENNANY, B 49519 1937
33 CRITTENDON, C 49548 4836
34 RODRIGUEZ, J 49505 589
35 NICHOLAS, MICHELLE 49506 647
36 KOLENDA, J 49519 1927
37 FLOYD, LATOYA 49504 493
38 LYONS, J 49506 633 T6
39 VAN DRUNEN, D 49503 315

9-4-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 9-11-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 7/13/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 DEKKER, J 49519 1922
2 ANDERSON, ANGELA 49508 812
3 KELLY, EDWIN 49507 7104
4 ENO, SAM 49512 1214
5 YOUNG, CHARLENE 49505 523
6 SKIDMORE, MARY 49509 916
7 DALLAIRE, PAUL 49509 986
8 UMLOR, ADAM 49507 758
9 MICK, G 49503 342 T6

10 CISEK, BT 49534 3460
11 GRAVES, DL 49546 4626
12 MERRITT, KJ 49525 2514
13 MCKALE, S 49525 2527 LONGTERM
14 THOMAS, CA 49506 676
15 MARTINI, J 49504 498
16 FAULKNER, A 49512 1293
17 CREGUER, LA 49546 4639
18 LE, L 49512 1252
19 WILBON, CE 49504 423
20 MILLS, HJ 49525 2535
21 PARTEE II, L 49506 619
22 BROWN, DUSTIN 49505 524
23 BAIER, C 49505 540
24 FLEMING, J 49509 960
25 ROSIN, JOSEPH 49503 50 RESERVE

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

9-11-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 9-18-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 7/20/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 WHITE, DEBORAH L 49505 538 T6
2 ANDERSON, ANGELA 49508 812
3 BOLTER, QUARTNEY 49503 319
4 TORRES-MARTINEZ, J 49506 618
5 DUDLEY, B CCA

6 BUSSLER, RA 49509 951
7 RUTHRUFF (WELTON), GT 49505 587
8 WAWRZYNIAK, TJ 49503 317

9 LONGFELLOW, P 49534 3473
10 VANOEFFELEN, A 49505 592
11 GRIFFIN, CD 49508 830
12 BLASE, MS 49525 2520
13 FAULKNER, A 49512 1293
14 BRASKA, DD 49525 2533 T6
15 CREGUER, LA 49546 4639
16 KAMMERS, R 49505 595
17 GOULD, T 49509 970

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

9-18-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 9-25-23

Authorized Vacancies 39
Earliest date to apply 7/27/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 RUTHRUFF (WELTON), GT 49505 587
2 WILHOLT, M 49506 679
3 MILLER, KASEY 49505 580
4 SMITH, ZACHARY J 49504 429
5 MOORE-JOHNSON, WALTER 49519 1987
6 MARSH, N CCA

7 PUTSCHKO, JJ 49508 843
8 URASINSKI, AA 49546 4689
9 KILISZEWSKI, BM 49503 329

10 BAUER, EA 49504 469
11 TRUMBULL, JL 49506 674
12 COOPER, L 49508 886
13 LUDTKE, CH 49534 3467
14 EVANS, M 49525 2576
15 TRUSKOWSKI, S 49506 615
16 FAULKNER, A 49512 1293
17 MEADE, R 49503 383
18 CREGUER, LA 49546 4639
19 WHITE, DEB 49505 538 T6
20 WILBON, CE 49504 423
21 BIALK, ANDREW 49504 438
22 GONZALES, JESSE 49546 4646

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

9-25-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 10-2-23

Authorized Vacancies 33
Earliest date to apply 8/3/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 RUTHRUFF (WELTON), GT 49505 587
2 GOTCHER, J 49509 996
3 REMELTS, M 49506 686
4 WARE, DANIEL 49548 4846
5 UTTER, CLIF 49508 884
6 GARRATT, MICHAEL 49512 1228 T6
7 KULA, BRIAN 49534 3416
8 TELFER, I CCA
9 KRAGT, JL 490503 337

10 VANOEFFELEN, A 49505 592
11 NAYBACK, TA 49503 333
12 BOWDEN, E 49546 4643
13 DELANO, D 49509 933
14 SCHREGARDUS, M 49504 426 LONGTERM
15 MARVIN, GINA 49506 636
16 MARTINI, J 49504 498
17 CREGUER, LA 49546 4639
18 WHITE, DEB 49505 538 T6
19 BUTCHER (RADOFSKI), K 49507 712
20 MOORE, D 49519 1954
21 MILLS, HJ 49525 2535
22 EWING, K 49503 326
23 SANDERS, A 49504 431 T6
24 PARTEE II, L 49506 619
25 RHODES, G 49503 352
26 KISH, C 49509 984
27 OBERLY, J 49505 571
28 NEWTON, M 49505 581
29 HEERINGA, F 49504 43 RESERVE
30 NANCE, F 49507 7103
31
32
33
34
35

10-2-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 10-9-23

Authorized Vacancies 33
Earliest date to apply 8/10/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 HOSKINS, MD 49503 318
2 ROGGE, RF 49505 579
3 HELSLEY, AR 49546 4693
4 CREGUER, LA 49546 4639
5 SALISBURY, JC 49509 928 T6
6 BROWN, DUSTIN 49505 524
7 LOWER-MARLATT, S 49544 4477
8 GREGORIO, J 49548 30
9 UTTER, CLIF 49508 884

10 GARRATT, MICHAEL 49512 1228 T6
11 JULCHER, ABIGAIL 49506 6100
12 GRAHAM, ULRIC 49512 1296
13 MICK, G 49503 342 T6
14 TIMMER, LK 49546 4623
15 CRAMTON, DA 49546 4696
16 KILISZEWSKI, BM 49503 329
17 MERRITT, KJ 49525 2514
18 RAU (KING), B 49546 4624
19 FRITSMA, MR 49548 4831
20 PLOCHOCKI, TJ 49546 46222 2 TON
21 NICKELSON, HL 49525 2586
22 SUMMIT, P 49506 656
23 NIECE, L 49506 694
24 CASEY, TONYA L 49512 1259
25 FREEMAN, WJ 49507 717
26 WAWRZYNIAK, C 49507 776
27 CANIFF, K 49506 625
28 BOWDEN, E 49546 4643
29 ABBOTT, TA 49505 590
30 PARSONS, S 49548 4845
31 WHITE, DEB 49505 538 T6
32 KAMMERS, R 49505 595
33 GOTCHER, J 49509 996

10-9-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 10-16-23

Authorized Vacancies 33
Earliest date to apply 8/17/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 PUTSCHKO, JJ 49508 843
2 GRAVES, DL 49546 4626
3 CREGUER, LA 49546 4639
4 SALISBURY, JC 49509 928 T6
5 KRING II, M 49544 4435 T6
6 SANFORD, M 49503 349 T6
7 BUTTERMORE, JACOB 49504 481
8 LOISELLE, ADRIEN 49519 1920
9 JOHNSON, ANTONIO 49546 4607

10 CARR, PAIGE 49505 534 T6
11 LITTLE, TAYLOR 49503 320
12 OCAMPO, C CCA
13 WISNESKI, MD 49504 466
14 ROYSTON, BJ 49525 2511
15 MCKALE, S 49525 2527 LONGTERM
16 WAWRZYNIAK, TJ 49503 317
17 QUINN, AL 49507 754
18 TRAN, S 49508 8102
19 WOHLFIELD, K 49525 2593
20 COLEMAN, SILVER 49548 4899
21 GARRATT, M 49512 1228 T6
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

10-16-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 10-23-23

Authorized Vacancies 33
Earliest date to apply 8/24/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 PUTSCHKO, JJ 49508 843
2 GRAVES, DL 49546 4626
3 CREGUER, LA 49546 4639
4 JOHNSON, S 49506 699 T6
5 JACOBS, C 49503 379
6 KRING II, M 49544 4435 T6
7 RHINEHART, BRANDON 49508 895
8 BREUER, JOSHUA 49506 698
9 ELSTRO, D 49507 7102

10 GORSHE, J 49504 41 RESERVE
11 SMITH, ANTHONY 49504 441 T6
12 MOONEY, TF 49525 2574
13 NAUTA, KT 49509 945
14 MARZOLINO, MT 49505 575
15 LE, L 49512 1252
16 BROOKS, AJ 48519 1918
17 KRAUT, JULIE 49546 4653
18 PLASENCIA, ESTEFANY 49534 3484
19 KRAUT, MICHAEL 49546 4651
20 ROBINSON, RICHARD 49506 697
21 BAIER, C 49505 540 T6
22 RYAN, BEN 49503 49 RESERVE
23 CARTER, M CCA

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34
35

10-23-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 10-30-23

Authorized Vacancies 33
Earliest date to apply 8/31/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 DELEON, ROY 49505 515
2 GOULD, THEREL 49509 970
3 LEE, DANIEL 49519 1995
4 MOONEY, TF 49525 2574
5 ROYSTON, BJ 49525 2511
6 KUZMA, C 49506 660
7 SMITH, N 49548 4888
8 CRITTENDON, C 49548 4836
9 KRAUT, JULIE 49546 4653

10 HICKOK, E 49512 1294
11 LYONS, J 49506 633
12 NEWTON, M 49505 581
13 SCHATNER JR, J 49503 367
14 SMITH, JACOB 49506 682

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

10-30-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 11-6-23

Authorized Vacancies 29
Earliest date to apply 9/7/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 BAUER, EA 49504 469
2 MARZOLINO, MT 49505 575
3 DELEON, RR 49505 515
4 HELSLEY, DD 49508 827 T6 LONGTERM
5 MAKOWSKI, J 49519 1935 T6
6 GOTWALT, R 49507 731 T6
7 COLEMAN, SILVER 49548 4899
8 KEY, JUANITA 49509 973
9 TRISCH, L 49548 29 RESERVE

10 LAJOIE, W 49507 780
11 HELSLEY, AMY 49546 4693
12 TRUSKOWSKI, S 49506 615
13 MAXFIELD, A 49519 1964
14 HARIG, R 49506 613
15 KUNST II, A 49506 612
16 LYONS, J 49506 633 T6
17 MEDINA JR, R 49519 1991
18 STEPHAN, SHEYENNE 49548 4822
19 BOULANGER, AMBER 49546 4697
20 MARSHALL, C 49503 343 T6
21 HEERINGA, F 49504 43 RESERVE
22 STREATER, A 49503 345 T6

23
24

25

26

27

28

29

11-6-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 11-13-23

Authorized Vacancies 29
Earliest date to apply 9/14/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 MARZOLINO, MT 49505 575
2 NICHOLS, J 49544 3440 T6
3 ADKINS, J 49508 863
4 ARQUETTE, LLOYD J 49505 531
5 RAY, MICHAEL 49507 798
6 STEPHAN, DUSTIN 49548 48103
7 WARD, R 49548 4811
8 STEPHAN, SHEYENNE 49548 4822 T6
9 LOWER, JOSHUA 49509 919

10 GORSHE, JORDAN 49504 41 RESERVE
11 MARSH, N CCA

12 PUTSCHKO, JJ 49508 843
13 MCKAY, JD 49525 2598
14 THOMAS, CA 49506 676
15 DALEY, WP 49546 4648
16 RYDER, DM 49508 815
17 FREEMAN, WJ 49507 717
18 SCHREGARDUS, M 49504 426 LONGTERM
19 EVANS, M 49525 2576
20 PARSONS, S 49548 4845
21 DEKKER, J 49519 1922
22 GOTCHER, J 49509 996
23 GOTWALT, R 49507 731 T6
24 EWING, K 49503 326
25 HICKOK, E 49512 1294
26 DILLON, MARK 49504 474

27

28

29

11-13-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 11-20-23

Authorized Vacancies 29
Earliest date to apply 9/21/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 BOUGHTON, TS 49507 772
2 TIMMER, LK 49546 4623
3 LATCHAW, LA 49546 4649
4 CASEY, AE 49548 4844
5 GRAVES, DL 49546 4626
6 WILLIAMS, M 49548 4872
7 WAWRZYNIAK, TJ 49503 317
8 MOREHOUSE, SL 49546 4645
9 LUDTKE, CH 49534 3467

10 EDMOND, BOBBI 49525 2585
11 ROGGE, RF 49505 579
12 HOLLSTEIN, MA 49548 4874
13 CASEY, TONYA L 49512 1259
14 QUINN, AL 49507 754
15 WAWRZYNIAK, C 49507 776
16 LAJOIE, W 49507 780
17 GRIFFIN, CD 49508 830
18 FAULKNER, A 49512 1293
19 NICHOLS, J 49544 3440 T6
20 SMITH, N 49548 4888
21 MURRAY, R 49512 1213
22 McCOY, R 49546 4640 T6
23 DENNANY, B 49519 1937 T6
24 MILLER III, J 49534 3419
25 HOLT, RA 49519 1990
26 WILSON, BRANDON 49546 4631
27 ARNOLD (RALSTON), KAREN 49509 999
28 RHODES, GARRETT 49503 352
29 CHANDLER, TAYLOR 49505 517

11-20-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 11-27-23

Authorized Vacancies 29
Earliest date to apply 9/28/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 EMERY, J 49503 322
2 ROSCOE SR, C 49534 3493
3 CALLICUTT, TOMMY W 49504 458
4 VAN DRUNEN, DANIEL 49503 315
5 TAYLOR (Weersma), KELSEY 49508 818
6 LAJOIE, W 49507 780
7 SALISBURY, JC 49509 928 T6
8 JACOBS, C 49503 379
9 KOPP, AL 49503 314

10 HOLLSTEIN, ALLEN 49508 835 T6
11 ELSTRO, D 49548 4847
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

11-27-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 12-4-23

Authorized Vacancies 18
Earliest date to apply 10/5/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 TAYLOR (Weersma), KELSEY 49508 818
2 DUDLEY, B CCA

3 BUIST, MS 49525 2596
4 LE, L 49512 1252
5 ARNOLD (RALSTON), K 49509 999
6 JULCHER, A 49506 6100
7 STREATER, A 49503 345 T6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

12-4-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 12-11-23

Authorized Vacancies 18
Earliest date to apply 10/12/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 ROBERTS, SK 49548 4877
2 KRAGT, JL 49503 337
3 SMITH, N 49548 4888
4 NAUTA, MEGAN 49504 46 RESERVE

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

12-11-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 12-18-23

Authorized Vacancies 18
Earliest date to apply 10/19/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 SHIPPY, DM 49519 1917
2 BOUGHTON, TS 49507 772
3 OVERHOLT, T 49525 2541
4 HOLLSTEIN, MA 49548 4874
5 RYDER, DM 49508 815
6 NOVITSKY, D 49504 464
7 SCRIBNER, RL 49508 871
8 BLASE, MS 49525 2520
9 LOISELLE, ADRIEN 49519 1920

10 RUHLMAN, ANDREA 49505 549
11 KOSSEN, CODY 49503 385
12 COCKBURN, OMAL 49509 971
13 PANGAN, DJ CCA

14 SCHREGARDUS, M 49504 426 LONGTERM
15 HELSLEY, AMY 49546 4693
16 DOW, C 49505 539
17 KUNST II, A 49506 612
18 NICHOLAS, MICHELLE 49506 647

12-18-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 12-25-23

Authorized Vacancies 18
Earliest date to apply 10/26/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 SHIPPY, DM 49519 1917
2 UNDERHILL, MJ 49546 4699
3 THOME, EJ 49525 2532 T6
4 MOONEY, TF 49525 2574
5 CASEY, AE 49548 4844
6 CHERTOS, GC 49534 3488
7 HOLLSTEIN, MA 49548 4874
8 NIECE, L 49506 694
9 RYDER, DM 49508 815

10 CASEY, TONYA L 49512 1259
11 WILLIAMS, H 49508 4620
12 DELANO, D 49509 933 T6
13 NOVITSKY, W 49504 480
14 BRASKA, DD 49525 2533 T6
15 BITTEN, JOSH 49506 635
16 MURRAY, R 49512 1213
17 NOVITSKY, HL 49504 494
18 MILLER III, J 49534 3419

12-25-23



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 1-1-24

Authorized Vacancies 18
Earliest date to apply 11/2/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 CASEY, AE 49548 4844
2 CASEY, TONYA L 49512 1259
3 PERSAMANOS, ROBERT 49504 422
4 MCKAY, JD 49525 2598
5 CHERTOS, GC 49505 565
6 HOLLOWELL, S 49504 454
7 TELFER, IAN CCA
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

1-1-24



Approved Annual Leave
Week of 1-8-24

Authorized Vacancies 18
Earliest date to apply 11/9/23

CARRIER NAME ZONE RTE

1 STREATER, A 49503 345 T6
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

 1



Leave Year 2023

Total # REG/PTF = 359
% Off # Off

JAN 7.1 25
FEB 7.3 26
MAR 9 32
APR 10.1 36
MAY 11 39
JUN 11.7 42
JUL 11.7 42

AUG 11.7 42
SEPT 11 39
OCT 9.2 33
NOV 8 29
DEC 5 18

% Off



% Off


